

GAHC040010362023



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**(ITANAGAR BENCH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/357/2023**

Tago James and 55 Ors.

S/o Late T. Jame, Presently serving as Asi (D) APP MT Branch, Itanagar, District  
Papum Pare, Arunachal Pradesh. Mobile No. 7005249931 2: Marmik Riba

Age:

Occupation :

S/O Late K Riba

presently serving as HC (D) at MT Branch  
Itanagar

District Papum Pare  
Arunachal Pradesh.

3: Toi Riba

Age:

Occupation :

S/O Late Ito Riba

presently serving as HC (D) under 1st APPBN  
Itanagar

District Papum Pare  
Arunachal Pradesh.

4: Gumken Loya

Age:

Occupation :

S/O Late M Loya

presently serving as HC (D) 2nd APPBN  
Itanagar

District Papum Pare  
Arunachal Pradesh.

5: Tage Laji

Age:

Occupation :

S/O Late Tage Tai

presently serving as ASI (D) 1st APPBN  
Itanagar  
District Papum Pare  
Arunachal Pradesh.

6: C.K Choubey  
Age:  
Occupation :  
S/O D Choubey  
presently serving as CT (D) 4th IRBN  
Itanagar  
District Papum Pare  
Arunachal Pradesh.

7: Tabom Nalo  
Age:  
Occupation :  
S/O Late Taya Nalo  
presently serving as HC (D) APP  
MT Branch  
Itanagar  
District Papum Pare  
Arunachal Pradesh.

8: Mito Kamki  
Age:  
Occupation :  
S/O Late Beml Kamki  
presently serving as Head Constable (Driver) SDRF Chimpu  
Itanagar  
District Papum Pare  
Arunachal Pradesh.

9: P. Gyana  
Age:  
Occupation :  
S/O Late M Loya  
presently serving as HC (D) 1st IRBN MT attached Itanagar  
District Papum Pare  
Arunachal Pradesh.

10: C Tatin  
Age:  
Occupation :  
presently serving as CT (D) 1st IRBN MT attached  
Itanagar  
District Papum Pare  
Arunachal Pradesh.

11: Ili Nyori  
Age:  
Occupation :  
S/O Nyai Nyori  
presently serving as CT (D) APP MT attached  
Itanagar  
District Papum Pare  
Arunachal Pradesh.

12: Nani Jali  
Age:  
Occupation :  
S/O Nani Nipa  
presently serving as HC (D) 1st IRBN MT attached Itanagar  
District Papum Pare  
Arunachal Pradesh.

13: Bullu Dolley  
Age:  
Occupation :  
S/o Bullo Boga  
  
Presently serving as HC (D) APP MT attached  
Itanagar  
District Papumpare  
Arunachal Pradesh.

14: Kancha Mosi  
Age:  
Occupation :  
S/o late Takam Mosi  
  
Presently serving as CT (D) 4th IRBN Itanagar  
District Papumpare  
Arunachal Pradesh.

15: Tage Taji  
Age:  
Occupation :  
S/o Late Tage Tulla  
  
Presently serving as CT (D) 4th IRBN Itanagar  
District Papumpare  
Arunachal Pradesh.

16: Koj Tara  
Age:

Occupation :  
S/o Late Koj Tai

Presently ad HC (D)  
APP MT Itanagar  
District Papumpare  
Arunachal Pradesh.

17: Johny Sikkom  
Age:  
Occupation :  
S/o Late Tapak Sikkom

Presently serving C (D) APP MT Itanagar  
District Papumpare  
Arunachal Pradesh.

18: Karge Basar  
Age:  
Occupation :  
S/o Mocar Basar

Presently serving as HC (D) APP MT Itanagar  
District Papumpare  
Arunachal Pradesh.

19: Bura Yapa  
Age:  
Occupation :  
S/o Late Bura Kabam

Presently serving as HC (D) 1st APPBN  
Chimpu  
Itanagar  
District Papumpare  
Arunachal Pradesh.

20: Mini Geyi  
Age:  
Occupation :  
S/o Late T. Geyi

Presently serving as CT (D) 4th IRBN MT attached  
Itanagar  
District Papumpare  
Arunachal Pradesh.

21: Tapor Membom

Age:  
Occupation :  
S/o Shri Taba Membom

Presently serving as Head Constable (D)  
P.H.Q. MT Branch Chimpu  
Itanagar  
District Papum Pare  
Arunachal Pradesh.

22: K. Doji  
Age:  
Occupation :  
S/o P Doji

Presently serving as CT (D) 4th IRBN MT attached  
Itanagar  
District Papumpare  
Arunachal Pradesh.

23: Tani Nalo  
Age:  
Occupation :  
S/o Tarik Nalo

Presently serving as HC (D) 4th IRBN MT attached  
Itanagar  
District Papumpare  
Arunachal Pradesh.

24: Doli Kamsi  
Age:  
Occupation :  
S/o Kido Kamsi

Presently serving as CT (D) APP MT attached  
Itanagar  
District Papumpare  
Arunachal Pradesh.

25: Kojum Chokar  
Age:  
Occupation :  
S/o Late Tapor Chokar

Presently serving as CT (D) 2nd IRBN MT attached  
Itanagar  
District Papumpare

Arunachal Pradesh.

26: N.D. Mizizi

Age:

Occupation :

S/o Late D. Mizizi

Presently serving as HC (D) 4th IRBN MT attached

Itanagar

District Papumpare

Arunachal Pradesh.

27: Lobsang Jambel

Age:

Occupation :

S/o Shri N. Thupten

Presently serving as HC (D)

1st AAPBN Chimpu

Itanagar

District Papum Pare

Arunachal Pradesh.

28: Sing Chung

Age:

Occupation :

S/o Late T. Tsering

Presently serving as HC (D) APP MT

Itanagar

District Papumpare

Arunachal Pradesh.

29: L. Gamde

Age:

Occupation :

S/o Late Talar Gamde

Presently serving as CT (D) 4th IRBN MT attached Itanagar

District Papumpare

Arunachal Pradesh.

30: Dusu Tagyung

Age:

Occupation :

S/o Late D. Tamin

Presently serving as HC (D) 2nd AAPBN

MT attached Itanagar  
District Papumpare  
Arunachal Pradesh.

31: Modo Lollen  
Age:  
Occupation :  
S/o Imar Lollen

Presently serving as CT (D) 4th IRBN MT attached Itanagar  
District Papumpare  
Arunachal Pradesh.

32: Minya Ete  
Age:  
Occupation :  
S/o Late M. Ete

Presently serving as HC (D) APP SP Capital  
Itanagar  
District Papumpare  
Arunachal Pradesh.

33: Jummin Ete  
Age:  
Occupation :  
S/o Late K. Ete

Presently serving as HC (D) APP SP Capital  
Itanagar  
District Papum Pare  
Arunachal Pradesh.

34: Marnya Doji  
Age:  
Occupation :  
S/o Late L. Doji

Presently serving as CT (D) APP SP Capital  
Itanagar  
District Papumpare  
Arunachal Pradesh.

35: Sang Kamdu  
Age:  
Occupation :  
HC (D) APP SP Capital  
Itanagar

District Papumpare  
Arunachal Pradesh.

36: Hibu Dibo

Age:

Occupation :

S/o Late Hibu K

Presently serving as ASI (D) MT

Itanagar

District Papumpare

Arunachal Pradesh.

37: Kanu Das

Age:

Occupation :

S/o Late Paresh Das

Presently serving as HC (D) 4th IRBN

NT attached

Itanagar

District Papumpare

Arunachal Pradesh.

38: Amul Das

Age:

Occupation :

S/o Late M. Das

presently serving as ASI (D) APP

Seppa

East Kameng District

Arunachal Pradesh.

39: Bura Sala

Age:

Occupation :

S/o Late K. B. Sala

Presently serving as ASI (D) APP

Seppa

East Kameng District

Arunachal Pradesh.

40: Kago Jarbo

Age:

Occupation :

S/o Late Kago Tating

Presently serving as ASI (D)  
Ziro  
Lower Subansiri District  
Arunachal Pradesh.

41: N. Nacho  
Age:  
Occupation :  
S/o Gamnya Nacho

Presently serving as CT (D) APP MT attached  
Aalo  
West Siang District  
Arunachal Pradesh.

42: Nyapak Marde  
Age:  
Occupation :  
S/o Late Binya Marde

Presently serving as HC (D) APP MT attached  
Itanagar  
District Papum Pare  
Arunachal Pradesh.

43: Hiralal Yadav  
Age:  
Occupation :  
S/o Late H. L Yadav

Presently serving as HC (D) 1st IRBN MT attached  
Itanagar  
District Papumpare  
Arunachal Pradesh.

44: Hage Tagio  
Age:  
Occupation :  
S/o Late Hage Aka

Presently serving as HC (D) 2nd IRBN S.P Capital  
Itanagar  
District Papum Pare  
Arunachal Pradesh.

45: B. Taba  
Age:

Occupation :  
S/o T. Taba

Presently serving as CT (D) 1st IRBN  
Namsangmuk  
District Changlang  
Arunachal Pradesh.

46: S. Tamang  
Age:  
Occupation :  
S/o A.B Tamang

Presently serving as HC (D) 4th IRBN Jully  
Itanagar  
District Papumpare  
Arunachal Pradesh.

47: H. Sumpa  
Age:  
Occupation :  
S/o Late L. Sumpa

Presently serving as HC (D) 1st APPBN  
Itanagar  
District Papumpare  
Arunachal Pradesh.

48: R.K. Rai  
Age:  
Occupation :  
S/o Late M. Rai

Presently serving as HC (D) 1st AAPBN  
Itanagar  
District Papumpare  
Arunachal Pradesh.

49: Gilli Ori  
Age:  
Occupation :  
S/o Mogi Ori

Presently serving as CT (D) 1st AAPBN  
Chimpu  
Itanagar  
District Papumpare  
Arunachal Pradesh.

50: Jelo Mosi

Age:

Occupation :

S/o T. Mosi

Presently serving as HC (D) 1st IRBN

Namsangmuk

District Changlang

Arunachal Pradesh.

51: B. P Singh

Age:

Occupation :

S/o Late A. O. Singh

Presently serving as ASI (D) 3rd IRBN

Itanagar

District Papumpare

Arunachal Pradesh.

52: Tago Thomas

Age:

Occupation :

S/o T. James

Presently serving as CT (D)

APP

Chimpu

Itanagar

District Papumpare

Arunachal Pradesh.

53: Lido Basar

Age:

Occupation :

S/o Tumli Basar

Presently serving as HC (D)

Itanagar

District Papumpare

Arunachal Pradesh.

54: D. R. Marbo

Age:

Occupation :

S/o Late T. Marbom

Presently serving as CT (D) APP Chimpu  
Itanagar  
District Papumpare  
Arunachal Pradesh.

55: A. K. Singh  
Age:  
Occupation :  
S/o Late B. B Singh

Presently serving as HC (D) APP Chimpu  
Itanagar  
District Papumpare  
Arunachal Pradesh.

56: L. Taba  
Age:  
Occupation :  
S/o T. Taba

Presently serving as HC (D) APP MT Branch  
Itanagar  
District Papumpare  
Arunachal Pradesh

VERSUS

The State of AP and 4 Others  
represented by the Chief Secretary, Government of Arunachal Pradesh. 2:the Chief  
Secretary cum Chairman  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
High Level Standing Committee (HLSC)  
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh  
Itanagar.

3:the Secretary (Home)  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh  
Itanagar.

4:the Commissioner (Finance)  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh  
Itanagar.

5:the Commissioner (Transport)  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh  
Itanagar

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : Rintu Saikia, Idak Bam, Bomchi Taipodia, Limi Bam, Ligam Nochi

**Advocate for the Respondent** : GA (AP),

**B E F O R E**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**  
**ORDER**

**30.09.2024**

Heard Mr. I. Bam, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. R. Basar, learned State Counsel submits that she has received the instruction and prays for some time to file affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

List this matter after Durga Puja vacation.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**